
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4529
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2011
CHAKAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina ;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any budgetary provision for the Chakan International Airport in Pune;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal to link the airport to the international exhibition and convention centre m Moshi via Metro Rail
Corridor;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a) & (b): Government of Maharashtra has made budgetary provision for an airport near Pune is as under:

2009-10- Rs, 96.56 crores

2011-12-Rs.52crores

(c): The site for development of a Greenfield Airport at Chakan near Pune has not been finalised,

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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